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Approved Endorsements for Licensure
Recommendation through Alternative Preparation

Endorsement Name

101 K-12 Athletic Coach

104 K-12 ESL Teacher

107 K-12 Talented and Gifted

108 K-8 Elementary School Teacher Librarian Only if added to 109 as primary endorsement.
109 5-12 Secondary School Teacher Librarian

112 5-12 Agriculture

113 K-8 Art Only if added to 114 as primary endorsement.
114 5-12 Art

1171 5-12 Business All

118 5-12 Driver and Safety Ed

120 5-12 English/Language Arts

1201 5-12 Language Arts All

122 5-12 Chinese

124 5-12 French

126 5-12 German

128 5-12 Japanese

130 5-12 Latin

132 5-12 Russian

134 5-12 Spanish

136 5-12 Language (Other)

137 K-8 Health Only if added to 138 as primary endorsement.
138 5-12 Health
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End. #

139

140

141

143

144

145

146

147

151

152

153

1541

156

157

158

159

160

161

163

165

166

168

174

178

180

Grade
Level

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

K-8

5-12

K-8

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

Endorsement Name

Family & Consumer Science

Industrial Technology
Journalism
Mathematics

Music

Music

Physical Education
Physical Education
Biology

Chemistry

Earth Science

Basic Science

Physics

American Government
American History
Anthropology
Economics
Geography
Psychology

Sociology

World History

Speech Comm/Theater
School Teacher Librarian
Norwegian

Italian

Notes

Only if added to 145 as primary endorsement.

Only if added to 147 as primary endorsement.
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Endorsement Name

181

185

186

1861

188

259

261

263

264

279

974

K-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

K-12

5-12

K-12

K-12

5-12

5-12

American Sign Language

All Science

All Social Sciences

All Social Sciences - Basic

Portuguese

Strategist | and 1l - All

Instructional Strategist I: Mild Moderate
Instructional Strategist II: LD/BD
Instructional Strategist II: ID

CTE Info Technology

Engineering
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